USDIOZ_Burmeister.pdf

DOR 122865

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form T-1 June 2000 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

REQUEST FOR CHANGE OF OPERATOR TRANSFER OF INJECTION OR SURFACE POND PERMIT

Check Applicable Boxes:	Effective Date of Transfer: May 1, 2002			
X Oil Lease: No. of Wells 1	n			
Gas Lease: No. of Wells	Lease Name: Burmerster NE_SW_SW_Sec. 23_Twp. 17S_R_11E_X_W			
→ Side Two Must Be Completed.				
Saltwater Disposal Well - Docket No.	Legal Description of Lease:			
Spot Location: feet from N / S Line	N/2 SW/4 23-17S-11W			
feet from E / W Line				
Enhanced Recovery Project Docket No.	County: Barton			
Entire Project: Yes No	Production Zone(s): <u>Arbuckle</u>			
Number of Injection Wells***	Injection Zone(s):			
Field Name: Kraft-Prusa				
	feet from N / S Line of Section			
Surface Pond Permit #	feet from E / W Line of Section			
Identify: Emergency Pit Burn Pit	Storage Pit Drill Pit			
21805	Contact Person: Dale Smith			
Past Operator's License No. 31805	Phone: 405-751-2893			
Past Operator's Name & Address: Escher Corporation 2932 N.W. 122nd St., #G	Date: May 1 2002			
Oklahoma City, Ok /3120	$I \setminus \mathcal{U} \mathcal{L} \not\leftarrow$			
Title: President	Signature: 700			
New Operator's License No. 33048	Contact Person: Dale Smith			
New Operator's Name & Address: Escher Corporation	Phone: 405-751-2893			
2932 N.W. 122nd St., #G	Oil / Gas Purchaser: NCRA			
	Date: May 1, 2002			
Oklahoma City, OK 73120	Signature: Dile Smit			
Title: President	Signature.			
	has been			
Acknowledgment of Transfer: The above request for transfer of injection	authorization, surface pond permit # national to Kansas			
noted, approved and duly recorded in the records of the Kansas Corpo	ration Commission. This acknowledgment of transfer pertains to Kansas			
Corporation Commission records only and does not convey any ownership	o interest in the above injection well(s) or politic permit.			
is acknowleged as the	is acknowleged as the			
new operator and may continue to inject fluids as authorized by	new operator of the above named lease containing the surface pond			
Docket # Recommended action:	permitted by #			
Docket # Recommended action:				
Date:	Date:			
Date:Authorized Signature	Authorized Signature			

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

SCANNED

Must Be Filed For All Wells

Lease Name: _	Burmeister API No. (YR DRLD/PRE'67)	*Location: N/2 SW/4 23-17S-11W				
Well No.		Footage from Section Line (i.e. FSL = Feet from South Line)		Type of Well (Oil/Gas/INJ/WSW)	Well Status (PROD/TA'D/Abandoned)	
1		990 Circle 990 FEL	EWI) _O	1		
		FSL/FNL FEI	L/FWL			
		FSL/FNL FEI				
		FSL/FNLFE				
		FSL/FNL FF				
		FSL/FNLF				
		FSL/FNLF	EL/FWL			
		FSL/FNLF	EL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL F	EL/FWL			
		F\$L/FNL F	FEL/FWL _			
		FSĮJFNLI	FEL/FWL			
		FSL/FNL1				
		FSL/FNL				

A separate sheet may be attached if necessary

^{*} When transferring a unit which consists of more than one lease please file a separate side two for each lease. If a lease covers more than one section please indicate which section each well is located.

ASSIGNMENT AND BILL OF SALE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT:

For the sum of One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to it, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Amber Oil Company, an Oklahoma corporation whose address is 5900 Mosteller Dr. #1027, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73112 (hereafter referred to as "Assignor"), does hereby grant, bargain, transfer, sell, assign and convey unto the parties set forth below, hereinafter referred to as "Assignees", the undivided interest set forth opposite each Assignee's name, to wit:

Triumph Investments, Inc. 12709 Arrowhead Drive Oklahoma City, OK 73120

Escher Corporation One Third

Bradley Square, Suite G 2932 NW 122nd Street Oklahoma City, OK 73120

E4 Resources, Inc. 11209 Leaning Elm Road Oklahoma City, OK 73120

One Third

5,1,**0**

One Third

State of Kansas } ss.

This instrument was filed for record on the 2.1 day of 73.0 A.D., 19.96 at 9.50 o'clock A.M. and duly recorded

at 9:50 o'clock A.M. and duly recorded in book 559

aus P

(nvert____

ndexed Num Q

of Assignor's right title and interest in and to the Oil Gas and Mineral Leases ("Leases") and Lands ("Lands") described in the Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with all of Assignor's right title and interest in all wells located on the Lands, including all of Assignor's rights and interest in the following, all of which are referred to in this assignment collectively as "Subject Properties":

- Assignor's leasehold interest in oil, gas and other minerals, including working interest, net profits interest, rights of assignment and all other rights and interest under the Leases;
- 2) All rights and interests in or derived from Joint Operating Agreements, unit agreements, orders, permits, contracts and any and all other agreements to the extent that they pertain to the Leases, Lands and the wells that are located thereon as of the effective date;
- 3) All rights of way, easements and servitudes insofar as they pertain to the leases and the wells located on the leases;

sors and assigns: (1) that the Subject Properties are free and clear from all liens, encumbrances and adverse claims; and (2) that said Leases are valid and subsisting on the lands described and all rentals and royalties due thereunder have been paid and all conditions necessary to keep the same in full force have been duly performed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed this 24thday of January, 1996, but effective for all purposes as of January 1, 1996 at 7:00 A.M.

Amber Oil Company, an Oklahoma Corporation

y: David A. Chambers, Vice Presiden

Attest:

Secretary

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

) ss

COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA)

This instrument was acknowledged to me on January <u>24</u>, 1996 by David A. Chambers as Vice-President of Amber Oil Company, an Oklahoma Corporation.

Notary Public Tricia Erickson

My appointment expires:

06-23-96

EXHIBIT "A"

ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THAT CERTAIN ASSIGNMENT BETWEEN AMBER OIL COMPANY AND TRIUMPH INVESTMENTS, INC. ET AL

ALL IN: BARTON CO, KANSAS

LEASE DATE	LESSOR	RECORDING	DESCRIPTION		WELL NAME
v 07/23/76	JULIUS KRUG ET AL	347 9 233 × 3	SE/4 16-16S-13W	AMBER OIL	KRUG KRUG A
✓ 01/07/76	EDWARD SUSANK ET AL	342 9 256 × 1	E/2SW/4 19-16S-13W	AMBER OIL	SUSANK
v 07/18/77	EDWARD PRUSA ET UX	355 a 75 √ l	NE/4 20-16S-13W	AMBER OIL	PRUSA A
	ARTHUR S. JENSICH ALMA FRICK ET AL	403 9 321 S. 412 9 64 S.	/2SE/4 34-16S-12W /2SE/4 34-16S-12W	AMBER OIL	JENISCR
√ 10-21-82	RICHARD GRIZZEL ET AL	403 9 68 5	W/4 24-17S-11W	AMBER OIL	GRIZZEL A
	GERTRUDE BURNEISTER FRED REINOLD ET UX			AMBER OIL	BURMEISTER
	ELFRIEDA WOYDZIAK	454 9 5 × S	/2NW/4 7-16S-11W	AMBER OIL	WOYDZIAK